504313431 04/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4360113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH B. FINGOLD, EXECUTRIX	02/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELIZABETH B. FINGOLD
Street Address:	140 20TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	APT. 101
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN MELLOTT, LLC Address Line 1: U.S. STEEL TOWER, 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	288901-00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARNOLD B. SILVERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold B. Silverman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=288901-00004ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=288901-00004ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504313431 REEL: 041937 FRAME: 0167

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elizabeth B. Fingold, Executrix of the Estate of Reuben Fingold, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain Patent Property as hereinafter defined; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth B. Fingold, as an individual, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring ownership thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/257,988 filed September 7, 2016 and entitled HAIR CUTTING ASSEMBLY AND ASSOCIATED METHOD (herein referred to as "Patent Property"), and the invention disclosed therein, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the inventions, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application.

Assignee hereby requests that any letters patent to be issued in connection with pending United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/257,988 be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and Patent Property, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts know to it relating to said invention and Patent Property, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention and Patent Property, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representative, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention and Patent Property in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Patent Property, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 041937 FRAME: 0168

Executed as of this A day of About 2017	ELIZABETH B. FINGOLD, EXECUTRIX By: Ayer B. Fixfor Title: Executive
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York	
On February 22, 2017, Elizabeth proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b within instrument and acknowledged to me that she exthat by her signature on the instrument the person or t executed the instrument.	e the person whose name is subscribed to the kecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and
MARITZA MATEO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK Qualified in New York County No. 01MA6259518 My Commission Expires April 16,2020 (seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal. (notary signature)
(300)	

RECORDED: 04/10/2017

PATENT REEL: 041937 FRAME: 0169